conventional financing and the issuance of letters of credit to74

such agribusiness enterprises by private institutions. Monies to75

make such loans or loan guaranties, or both, by the Mississippi76

Development Authority shall be drawn from the Emerging Crops Fund77

and shall not exceed Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00)78

in the aggregate. The amount of a loan to any single agribusiness79

enterprise or loan guaranty on behalf of such agribusiness80

enterprise, or both, under this paragraph (b) shall not exceed the81

total cost of the project for which financing is sought or82

Thirty-five Million Dollars ($35,000,000.00), whichever is less.83

The interest charged on a loan made under this paragraph (b) shall84

be at a rate determined by the Mississippi Development Authority.85

All repayments of any loan made under this paragraph (b) shall be86

deposited into the Emerging Crops Fund.

[...]

funds for the purpose of establishing loan revolving funds to101

assist in providing financing for minority economic development.102

The monies loaned or granted by the Mississippi Development103

Authority shall be drawn from the Emerging Crops Fund and shall104

not exceed Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) in the105

aggregate. Planning and development districts or qualified106

entities which receive monies pursuant to this provision shall use107

such monies to make loans to minority business enterprises108

consistent with criteria established by the Mississippi109

[...]

applicant which do not change ownership interest by the applicant.136

However, this does not apply to ordinary compensation for services137

rendered in the course of business.138

(viii) The maximum amount that may be loaned to139

any one (1) borrower shall be Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars140

($250,000.00).141

(ix) The Mississippi Development Authority shall142

review each loan before it is made, and no loan shall be made to143

any borrower until the loan has been reviewed and approved by the144

Mississippi Development Authority.145

(b) For the purpose of this subsection, the term146

[...]

projects in this state which are devoted to the study, teaching265

and/or promotion of regional crafts and which are deemed by the266

authority to be significant tourist attractions. The monies267

loaned or granted shall be drawn from the Emerging Crops Fund and268

shall not exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00)269

in the aggregate.270

(7) Through June 30, 2006, the Mississippi Development271

Authority shall make available to the Mississippi Department of272

Agriculture and Commerce funds for the purpose of establishing273

loan revolving funds and other methods of financing for274

[...]

year to the Chairman of the Senate Agriculture Committee and the313

Chairman of the House Agriculture Committee.314

(11) The Mississippi Development Authority shall make315

available to the Mississippi Department of Agriculture and316

Commerce "Make Mine Mississippi" program an amount not to exceed317

One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) to be drawn from318

the cash balance of the Emerging Crops Fund.319

(12) The Mississippi Development Authority shall make320

available to the Mississippi Department of Agriculture and321

Commerce an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand322

Dollars ($150,000.00) to be drawn from the cash balance of the323

ST: Emerging Crops Fund; extend repealer on
certain provision.

Emerging Crops Fund to be used for the rehabilitation and324

maintenance of the Mississippi Farmers Central Market in Jackson,325

Mississippi.326

(13) The Mississippi Development Authority shall make327

available to the Mississippi Department of Agriculture and328

Commerce an amount not to exceed Twenty-five Thousand Dollars329

($25,000.00) to be drawn from the cash balance of the Emerging330

Crops Fund to be used for advertising purposes related to the331

Mississippi Farmers Central Market in Jackson, Mississippi.332

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from333

and after June 30, 2004.334